In settlement of any legal issues and/or disputes associated with Releasor's employment as 
described above, Releasee agrees to publically retract the allegations contained in the May 4, 2012 
termination letter, absolve Releasor of any and all wrongdoing and pay Releasor, upon execution of this 
Release, a total of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

Compromise of Disputed Claim 

3. This Agreement is made in compromise of disputed claims between the parties and is 
intended to extinguish all rights and liability of the parties concerning any such claims. This Agreement is 
not to be construed as an admission of liability by Releasee.